2580 SERIES STATIC LOAD CELLS
500 N - 600 kN
Instron® load cells are a key part of a materials testing system. Among our competitors, Instron is the only global materials testing
supplier that designs and manufactures its own load cells. This ensures that Instron load cells meet the unique requirements
of materials testing such as; high accuracy over a wide measurement range, high stiffness, resistance to offset loads, accurate
alignment and excellent zero stability.
The 2580 Series load cells are specifically designed for use with 6800 and 5900 testing systems; offering exceptional
performance with the ability to measure forces as low as 1/1000th of the force capacity to an accuracy of 0.5% of reading.

Fitting (Frame)
Mechanical Fitting
(Load String)
Effective
Length
(A)
Diameter
(B) Weight
Deflection
at Force
Capacity
Off-Center
Loading Error
(10 mm offset)
kN kgf lbf mm in mm in kg lb mm in % of reading
2580-500N ± 0.5 50 112
M10 × 1.5RH
Central Thread
 3 off M6 on
48 mm PCD1

Pin (Type Of) 91 3.6 76 3.0 0.6 1.3 0.05 0.002 ± 0.03
2580-2KN ± 2 200 450
M10 × 1.5RH
Central Thread
3 off M6 on
48 mm PCD1
6.0 mm Clevis
Pin (Type Of) 91 3.6 76 3.0 0.6 1.3 0.08 0.003 ± 0.03
2580-5KN ± 5 500 1,125
M10 × 1.5RH
Central Thread
3 off M6 on
48 mm PCD1
0.5 in Clevis
Pin (Type Df) 101 4.0 76 3.0 0.8 1.8 0.12 0.005 ± 0.20
2580-10KN ± 10 1,000 2,250
M16 × 2RH
Central Thread
6 off M8 on
75 mm PCD
0.5 in Clevis
Pin (Type Df) 122 4.8 107 4.2 4.2 9.2 0.03 0.001 ± 0.20
2580-30KN ± 30 3,000 6,750
M16 × 2RH
Central Thread
 6 off M8 on
75 mm PCD
0.5 in Clevis
Pin (Type Df) 122 4.8 107 4.2 4.2 9.2 0.05 0.002 ± 0.40
2580-50KN ± 50 5,000 11,250
M16 × 2RH
Central Thread
6 off M8 on
75 mm PCD
0.5 in Clevis
Pin (Type Df) 122 4.8 107 4.2 4.2 9.2 0.05 0.002 ± 0.50
2580-100KN ± 100 10,000 22,500
M30 × 2RH
Central Thread
 6 off M10 on
150 mm PCD
0.5 in Clevis
Pin (Type Df) 110 4.3 113 4.4 11 24.2 0.05 0.002 ± 0.50
2580-150KN ± 150 15,000 33,750
M48 × 2RH
 Central Thread
6 off M20 on
150 mm PCD
M48 × 2LH (Type IIf),
6 off M20 on 150 mm
PCD, 6 off M10 on
100 mm PCD2
170 6.7 218 8.6 35 77 0.1 0.004 ± 0.03
2580-250KN ± 250 25,000 56,200
M48 × 2RH
Central Thread
 6 off M20 on
150 mm PCD
M48 × 2LH (Type IIf),
6 off M20 on 150 mm
PCD, 6 off M10
on 100 mm PCD2
170 6.7 218 8.6 35 77 0.1 0.004 ± 0.05
2580-300KN ± 300 30,000 67,500
M48 × 2RH
Central Thread
 6 off M20 on
150 mm PCD
M48 × 2LH (Type IIf),
6 off M20 on 150 mm
PCD, 6 off M10
on 100 mm PCD2
170 6.7 218 8.6 35 77 0.12 0.005 ± 0.06
2580-400KN ± 400 40,000 88,000
M48 × 2RH
 Central Thread
6 off M20 on
150 mm PCD
M48 × 2LH (Type IIf),
6 off M20 on 150 mm
PCD, 6 off M10
on 100 mm PCD2
170 6.7 218 8.6 35 77 0.15 0.006 ± 0.08
2580-600KN ± 600 60,000 135,000 M72 × 3RH
Central Thread
M72 × 3LH (Type IIf),
6 off M10 on
100 mm PCD2